Kinetrol VLS Limit Switch Box
Page 1 of 4 WEBDS 043 OCT/24
Offers a wide range of signalling options in a fully enclosed,
corrosion resistant metal case. Available for direct mounting onto
Kinetrol rotary actuators or discrete mounting via an industry
standard VDI/VDE interface onto any make of rotary actuator.
Easy to wire and set up with industrial standard robustness.
Internally fitted options include AS Interface digital communication

0
Dimensions
Ordering Codes
Further switch options are available upon request - contact Kinetrol for details
EXAMPLES:
074-001UV01000A = 07 VLS BOX WITH 2 X V3 ISAFE PROXIMITY SENSORS, 2 TRANSIT PLUGS, 2 X 3 WAY TERMINALS, ATEX CLEAR CONE MONITOR, ATEX APPROVED
074-004UV01000 = 07 VLS BOX WITH 2 X V3 SPDT SWITCHES, 2 TRANSIT PLUGS, 2 X 3 WAY TERMINALS
074-004RV12000 = 07 VLS BOX WITH 2 X V3 SPDT SWITCHES, ANGLE RETRANSMIT CLOCKWISE,1 X TRANSIT & 1 BLANKING PLUG, 2 X 3 WAY TERMINALS
094-124BV02000 = 09 SPRING RETURN CLOCKWISE ACTUATOR & VLS BOX WITH 2 X V3 SPDT SWITCHES,STANDARD ASi, 2 TRANSIT PLUGS, 2 X 3 WAY TERMINALS
094-109UV01000A = 09 DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR, VLS BOX WITH 2 X V3 ISAFE MECH. SWITCHES GOLD PLATED, 2 TRANSIT PLUGS, 2 X 3 WAY TERMINALS, ATEX CLEAR CONE MONITOR, ATEX APPROVED
B
C
D
E
U
R
P
ACTUATOR
MODEL
03 - 60
M=CLEAR CONE MONITOR - STANDARD †
R=CLEAR CONE MONITOR - EXTRA CHEMICAL RESISTANCE †
A=CLEAR CONE MONITOR - ATEX (SWITCH OPTION 001, 003,
             009, 00A & 00D MUST BE FITTED)
0=DIRECT MOUNT UNIT
1=DISCRETE UNIT WITH KINETROL SQUARE
2=DISCRETE UNIT WITH NAMUR INTERFACE
3=DISCRETE UNIT WITH KINETROL SQ.+HI TEMP SEALS †
4=DISCRETE UNIT WITH NAMUR INTERFACE+HI TEMP SEALS †
5=DIRECT MOUNT BOX+HI TEMP SEALS †
ELECTRONICS OPTION
B=WITH ASi BUS † (See KF-496)
C=ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING,
    OUTPUTS DISABLED †
D=ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING,
    OUTPUTS ENABLED †
E=ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING,
    OUTPUTS ENABLED, SEPARATE
    POWER SUPPLY †
U=WITHOUT ELECTRONICS
R=WITH ANGLE RETRANSMIT †
P=WITH POTENTIOMETER †
 SWITCH TYPE
1=2x V3 i-SAFE PROXIMITY SENSORS ATEX
2=2x PNEUMATIC SWITCHES     ATEX
3=2x SWITCHES Ex d e IIC T6 CERTIFIED   ATEX
4=2x V3 SPDT SWITCHES
5=2x 20-250Vac PROX. SENSORS †
6=2x 5-60Vdc PROX.SENSORS †
7=4x V3 SPDT SWITCHES
8=2x SLOTTED PROX SENSORS †
9=2x V3 SPDT i-SAFE (GOLD PLATED) ATEX
A=4x CODE 1 SENSORS 7.530Vdc  ATEX
B=4x CODE 5 SENSORS †
C=4x CODE 6 SENSORS †
D=4x CODE 9 SWITCHES   ATEX
E=2x V3 20-140Vac / 10-140Vdc INDUCTIVE SENSORS †
F=4x CODE E SENSORS †
G=4x SWITCHES Ex d e IIC T6 CERTIFIED       ATEX
M=4x 10-30Vdc PNP 3 WIRE PROX. SENSORS †
N=2x 10-30Vdc PNP 3 WIRE PROX. SENSORS †
† NOT AVAILABLE ON ATEX VERSIONS
* MUST HAVE ATEX MONITOR FITTED
0=NO LED FITTED
1=2 LED'S RED + GREEN 240 / 110 V ac †
2=2 LED'S RED + GREEN 12 / 24 V dc †
3=2 LED'S RED + GREEN WITH ASi BUS †
0= NO ANGLE RETRANSMIT
1= ANGLE RETRANSMIT CW †
2= ANGLE RETRANSMIT CCW †
0=NO ACTUATOR
1=ACTUATOR
0= 2X3 CONNECTION TERMINAL BLOCKS